SOLAR PUMPS
DC SURFACE
Shakti Solar Water Supply System
CONTENT
Considering continuous product development the information/performance/specifications and illustrations disseminated in this catalogue are subject to change
without notice.
DESCRIPTION
INTRODUCTION  01

speed range is 1000-3600 RPM depending on pump load. The permanent magnet motor featuring a consistent higher
efficiency within power range compared to a conventional asynchronous motor.
Type designation
*  Note:  1.    Input Power at Motor End.
               2.    Do not operate pump above its recommended duty head,
3Disc. (m  /hr.)
Solar Surface pump
Input Power (Watts)
DCSMP28 2700
DCSMP SERIES
SOLAR PUMPING SYSTEM
04
OVERVIEW
Power output from the solar array is optimally matched to the load by maximum power point tracker(MPPT) throughout
all conditions.
The controller starts the pumps slowly and adjust it speed according to pumping load and power available from solar
array.
The Shakti Solar controller is designed with the high standard of reliability expected of Shakti products. The controller
attempts to controller the pump and motor to deliver water even under adverse conditions, reducing output as necessary
to protect the system components from damage, and only shutting down in extreme cases.
SOLAR PUMP CONTROLLER SPECIFICATION
The Shakti Solar controller controller continuously monitors system performance and incorporates a number of features
for pump system protection. In the event of a fault, the Shakti Solar drives will indicate the type of fault through the
displays.
The Shakti Solar drives system is optimized for pumping under adverse input power conditions unique to solar arrays.
† Internal diagnostics will tolerate a lower input voltage.
† Whenever possible, the controller attempts to regulate the pump load in a manner that optimizes for maximum
power transfer from the solar array.
DESCRIPTIONS AND FEATURES
An easy to use interface is provided to enhance configurability and enable remote system monitoring.
† A three-digit seven-segment display provides a detailed indication of system status.
† A small keypad offers flexibility for selection of user options.
† A continuous data connection for remote telemetry is made available via an RS-485 port. (Optional)
PROTECTION FEATURES
† Dry run Protection    †      Overload Protection    † Open Circuit Protection
† Short Circuit Protection † Over Heat
MIN (V) MAX (V)
9000032269 SOLAR CONTROLLER 3P, 1000 Watt 25 110 15 95 1.3 500W-1000W
9600000126 SIMHA UNIVERSAL DRIVE+3P 15A 450VDC 30 450 15 93 5.5 900W - 3000W
9600000127 SIMHA UNIVERSAL DRIVE+3P 15A 850VDC 200 850 15 96 5.5 4800W - 6750W
9600000143 SIMHA UNIVERSAL DRIVE+3P 15A 850V-HV 200 850 15 96 5.5 9000W
9600000073 NANDI UNIVERSAL DRIVE 3P 25A 850 VDC 200 850 30 96 10.8 11250W - 13500W
CONTROLLER
CODE
NET
WEIGHT
(KG)
SOLAR POWER
RANGE
DESCRIPTION
VFD VOLTAGE RANGE
(VDC)
VFD MAX
OUTPUT
CURRENT (AMP.)
MAX
EFFICIENCY %
SOLAR PUMPING SYSTEM
05
SOLAR POWER SELECTION & CONFIGURATION
Example:
PARALLEL CONNECTION
Module Configuration For 11250 watt
SERIES CONNECTION
Module Configuration For 1800 watt
No. of Modules in String